PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lynne Canne Bannen	07/21/2006
Diva Sze-Ming Chan	07/21/2006
Timothy Patrick Forsyth	07/21/2006
Richard George Khoury	07/21/2006
James William Leahy	07/21/2006
Morrison B. Mac	07/21/2006
Larry W. Mann	07/21/2006
John M. Nuss	07/21/2006
Jason Jevious Parks	07/21/2006
Yong Wang	07/24/2006
Wei Xu	07/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exelixis, Inc.
Street Address:	210 East Grand Avenue, P.O. Box 511
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080-0511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7579473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)337-7789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi M. Berven

Address Line 1: 350 E. Michigan Avenue, Suite 300

PATENT REEL: 025616 FRAME: 0083 7579473

CH \$40.00

501402179

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49007	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	224990/127535
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi M. Berven
Total Attachments: 20	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#pag	ge1.tif
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#pag	ge2.tif
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#pag	ge3.tif
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#pag	ge4.tif
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page12.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page13.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page14.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page15.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page16.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page17.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page18.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page19.tif	
source=EX04-064C3B-US_Assignment#page20.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025616 FRAME: 0084

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 251337

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Lynne Canne BANNEN, of 1086 Rio Vista Dr., Pacifica, CA 94044, USA, Diva Sze-Ming CHAN, of 1775 46th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94122, USA, Jeff CHEN, of 140 So. Van Ness Ave., Apt. #407, San Francisco, CA, 94103, USA, Lisa Esther DALRYMPLE, of 650 Anderson St., San Francisco, CA 94110, USA, Timothy Patrick FORSYTH, of 1928 Wingate Way, Hayward, CA 94541, USA, Tai Phat HUYNH, of 1634 9th Avenue, Oakland, CA 94606, USA, Vasu JAMMALAMADAKA, of 2806 Maria Street, Pleasanton, CA 94588, USA, Richard George KHOURY, of 225 Poseidon Lane, Redwood City, CA 94065, USA, James William LEAHY, of 1185 Camellia Court, San Leandro, CA 94577, USA, Morrison B. MAC, of 2567 30th Ave, San Leandro, CA 94116, USA, Grace MANN, of 231 Callippe Court, Brisbane, CA 94005, USA, Larry W. MANN, of 6450 Whitney Woods, Richland, MI 49083, USA, John M. NUSS, of 16 Woodranch Circle, Danville, CA 94506, USA, Jason Jevious PARKS, of 3701 Saintsbury Dr., Sacramento, CA 95834, USA, Craig Stacy TAKEUCHI, of 1090 Carolan Ave., Apt. 302, Burlingame, CA 94010, USA, Yong WANG, of 667 Catamaran St. Apt. 3, Foster City, CA 94404, USA, and, Wei XU, of 327 Glasgow Circle, Danville, CA 94526, USA,

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

C-MET MODULATORS AND METHODS OF USE

PATENT REEL: 025616 FRAME: 0085

for which invention we have executed an International Application, which was filed on September 24, 2004, under International Application No. PCT/US2004/031523, and designates the U.S., and

WHEREAS, EXELIXIS, INC., of 170 Harbor Way, P.O. Box 511, South San Francisco, CA 94083-0511, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country (including but not limited to Australia, Canada, Europe, and Japan) on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date	Lynne Carine BANNEN
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
State of California)	*
Country of San Mateo)	
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactures subscribed to the instrument and acknowled	tory evidence) to be the person whose name is ged to me that he/she executed the same in /her signature on the instrument the person, or the
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 11, 2007

In re Appin. of Bannen et al. Attorney Docket No. 251337 7/21/06 Date Diva Sze-Ming CHAN Witness Date\ Witness Date State of California) ss. Country of San Mateo 2006 (date), before me, J Chen, Notary Public, personally appeared Diva Sze-Ming Chin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. J. COHEN Commission # 1417900 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2007 (Seal of Notary) **Notary Public** {SEAL} My Commission Expires: June 11, 2007

Date___ 7/21/06

Jeff Chen

	Jeff CHEN Above.
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
State of California)) ss.	
Country of San Mateo)	
On 21 July 2006 (date),	before me, <u>J. Cohen</u> , <u>Notary Public</u> ,
personally appeared <u>JeH Che</u>	, personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the instrument and acknowle	dged to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity), and that by his	s/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person actor	ed, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Signature of Notary)	J. COHEN Commission # 1417900 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2007 (Seal of Notary)
	Notary Public
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires:
Date <u>1/21/06</u>	Lisa Esther DALRYMPLE

Date_	Witness
Date	Witness
State of California)
Country of San Mateo) ss.)
me (or proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to the instrument and ack his/her authorized capacity), and that	(date), before me, <u>J.Cohen</u> , Notary Public, Shor Pal rymple, personally known to satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in the by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person	on acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal (Signature of Notary)	J. COHEN Commission # 1417900 Notary Public - Cestomia San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2007 (Seal of Notary)
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 11, 2007
Date 07/21/06	Timothy Parick FORSYTH

Date	Witness
Date	Witness
State of California)) ss. Country of San Mateo)	
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfa subscribed to the instrument and acknowled	, before me, J. Chen, Notary Public, , personally known to ectory evidence) to be the person whose name is edged to me that he/she executed the same in is/her signature on the instrument the person, or the ed, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Signature of Notary)	J. COHEN Commission # 1417900 Notory Public - California \$ 8an Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2007 (Seal of Notary)
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 11, 2007
Date 72/06	hunhyhat 5 Tai Phat HUYNH

Date	Witness	
Date	Witness	
State of California)) ss.	
Country of San Mateo)	
On 21 July 2006 personally appeared TA1	_(date), before me, <u>J. Cohon, Notary Public,</u> Phat Huynh, personally know	wn to
	of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name	
· -	cknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in	
	hat by his/her signature on the instrument the person, o	or the
•	rson acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official so	J. COHEN Commission # 1417900 Notory Public - Costomia San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2007 (Seal of Notary)	
	Notary Public	
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires:	
Date_ 7/21/06	Vasu JAMMALAMADAKA	
Date 7/21/06	Witness	

Date	Witness
State of California)	
Country of San Mateo) ss.	
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfac subscribed to the instrument and acknowled	m A malaka, personally known to tory evidence) to be the person whose name is ged to me that he/she executed the same in /her signature on the instrument the person, or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Signature of Notary)	J. COHEN Commission # 1417900 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2007 (Seal of Notary)
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 11, 2007
Date	Richard George KHOURY
Date	Witness

Date	Witness
State of California)) ss.
Country of San Mateo)
me (or proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to the instrument and ack his/her authorized capacity), and that	date), before me, J. Chan, Notary Public, G. Khoury, personally known to satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in the by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the person of the p
with the person which the person with the pers	J. COHEN Commission # 1417900
(Signature of Notary)	(Seal of Notary)
{SEAL} =	Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 11, 2007
Date 7/21/06	James William LEAHV Witness
Date	Witness

In re Appln. of Bannen et al. Attorney Docket No. 251337 State of California) ss. Country of San Mateo On 21 July 2006 (date), before me, J Cohen, Notary Public, personally appeared James W. Leahy , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. J. COHEN Commission # 1417900 WITNESS my hand and official seal. San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2007 (Seal of Notary) Notary Public {SEAL} My Commission Expires: June 11, 2007 Date 7/21/06

Witness

Witness

Date

Date

State of California)
Country of San Mateo) ss.)
•	(date), before me, <u>J. Cohon</u> , <u>Notary Public,</u> Mac, personally known to
	satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the instrument and ack	mowledged to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity), and that	t by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person	on acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	Notary Public - California S San Mateo County
Schen	My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2007
(Signature of Notary)	(Seal of Notary)
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 11, 2007
Date_ 7/21/06	Gtace MANN
Date	Witness
Date	Witness

In re Appln. of Bannen et al. Attorney Docket No. 251337	
State of California)) ss. Country of San Mateo)	
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfaction subscribed to the instrument and acknowled	personally known to person whose name is diged to me that he/she executed the same in sher signature on the instrument the person, or the ed, executed the instrument. Cohen Commission of 1417900 Notary Public Colifornia San Mateo County Notary Public Colifornia San Mateo County Notary Public Notary Public San Mateo County Notary Public Notary Publ
Date Date	Larry W. MANN Witness
State of California	

In re Appln, of Bannen et al. Attorney Docket No. 251337	
State of California)) ss.
Country of San Mateo	,
on 7/21/06	Sandra (date), before me, <u>A. Cockrane, Notary Public,</u>
personally appeared Larry	Mana, personally known to
	f satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the instrument and ac	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity), and th	nat by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
	son acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official se **Coch (Signature of Notary)	London Maria Maria
Date 7/2/106	Sandra A. Cochrana Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12-15-08 SANDRA A. COCHRANE Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Van Buren My Commission Expires Dec. 15, 2008 Acting in the County of Kalamazoo Larry W. Mann
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
State of California)

13 A

In re Appln. of Bannen et al. Attorney Docket No. 251337	
Country of San Mateo) ss.)
	(date), before me,, Notary Public,
personally appeared	
•	satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in
	at by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the pers	son acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.
(Signature of Notary)	(Seal of Notary)
	Notary Public
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires:
Date 9/21/06	John M. NUSS
Date	Witness

)) ss.

State of California

Witness_

In re Appln. of Bannen et al. Attorney Docket No. 251337	
Country of San Mateo)	
On 21 July 2006 (date	Notary Public, Notary Public,
	factory evidence) to be the person whose name
	ledged to me that he/she executed the same in
	his/her signature on the instrument the person,
entity upon behalf of which the person ac	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	J. COHEN Commission # 1417900 Notary Public - California San Mateo County
(Signature of Notary)	(Seal of Notary)
,	(20m 000 10m.))
	Notary Public
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires: <u>Suma</u> 11,2
	my commonion Expires. Sure was
aneo:	
D. Tuly 21 2006	0 0 0 00
Date July 21, 2006	Jason Jevious PARKS
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
State of California)	
) ss. Country of San Mateo	
Commit A O1 Satt Marieo	

On 21 July 2006 (date),	before me, J. Coken, Notary Public,
personally appeared Jason J.	Parks , personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the instrument and acknowle	dged to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity), and that by hi	s/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acte	ed, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	J. COHEN Commission # 1417900 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2007
(Signature of Notary)	(Seal of Notary)
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 11, 2007
Date 7/21/06	Craig Stacy TAKEUCHI
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
State of California)	
Country of San Mateo) ss.	

On July 21, 2006 (date),	before me, J. Coken Notary Public,
personally appeared Craig S.	Take uchi , personally known to
	etory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the instrument and acknowled	dged to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity), and that by his	s/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acte	d, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	J. COHEN Commission # 1417900 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2007
(Signature of Notary)	(Seal of Notary)
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 11, 2007
Date 7/24/2006	Yong WANG
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
State of California)	
Country of San Mateo) ss.	

On 24 July 2006 (date)	, before me, T. Cohan , Notary Public,
	, personally known to
<i>1</i> 1	actory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the instrument and acknowl	edged to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity), and that by h	nis/frer signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person ac	ted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Signature of Notary)	J. COHEN Commission # 1417900 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2007 (Seal of Notary)
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 1/2007
Date7/21/08	Wei XU
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
State of California)	
Country of San Mateo)	

On July 21, 2006 (date), b	efore me, J. Coken, Notary Public,
personally appeared Wei Xu	, personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfact	ory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the instrument and acknowledge	ged to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity), and that by his/	her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted	, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	J, COHEN Commission # 1417900 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2007
(Signature of Notary)	(Seal of Notary)
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 11, 2007